OIPE MAR 23 1999 MKD 3-73	03-30-1999 5-55				
FORM PTO-1595	DRM COVER S 100997040 JERCE				
1-31-92 PATEN	TSONLY Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Assistant Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.					
 Name of conveying party(ies): Bradford A. Langley 	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>Richards Industries, Inc.</u> Internal Address: 				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? []Yes [X]No					
3. Nature of conveyance: [XX] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Street Address: 129 Manufacturers Road City: Rockwood State: TN ZIP: 37854 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? []Yes [XX] No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/895,706	cation, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)				
03/26/1999 MMARMOL 00000137 08895706					
02 FC:581 40.00 0P	 tached? []Yes XX No				
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [01]				
Name: <u>Jeffrey N. Cutler</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00				
Internal Address: <u>Pitts & Brittian, P.C.</u>	[XX] Enclosed				
Street Address:	[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
P.O. Box 51295 City: <u>Knoxville</u> State: <u>TN</u> ZIP: <u>37950-1295</u>	 8. Deposit account number: <u>16-1910</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) 				
DO NOT USF	THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing in true copy of the original document.	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy is a				
Jeffrey N. Cutler					
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pa	Date ges including cover sheet, attachments and document: [02]				

٠

PATENT REEL: 9843 FRAME: 0647

ASSIGNMENT

I, Bradford A. Langley, a resident of Morgan County, Tennessee, whose post office address is 397 Ridge Road, Lancing, Tennessee, 37770, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have assigned and do hereby assign to Richards Indutries, Inc., a Tennessee corporation, domiciled in the County of Roane, Tennessee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to all subject matter invented by me and disclosed in the application, Serial No. 08/895,706, filed on July 17, 1997, for a Letters Patent in the United States, entitled:

LIQUID DISPENSING NOZZLE

and in and to all patent and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds, in all countries throughout the world, for all such subject matter or improvements therein. I agree to sign all papers necessary to secure all said patent rights, and request issuance of all said patents to the aboveidentified assignee in accordance with this assignment.

for - Bradford A Date: _6-5-98

IN THE COUNTY OF KOA) \$5.: STATE OF JUN

I hereby certify that before me personally appeared Bradford A. Langley, personally known by me, who then and there was duly sworn by me, and under oath acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was duly signed, sealed and delivered by him on the date appearing at the foot thereof, all of which took place within my jurisdiction.

	6/5 1993	NOTARY	M J. CX Y PUBLIC mission Expires:	Donna I	Cox
			ay 20,99		
			- -		
JUN-28-1998	13:48	4233540983	96%		

PATENT REEL: 9843 FRAME: 0648

P.04

RECORDED: 03/23/1999